Investment securities 65,000   190,000   139,939   10,000   25,163   430,102

Amount due from ECR debtors 1,115,853   592,284   –   –   –   1,708,137

Loans, advances and fi nancing 548,096   391,737   4,917   302,550   –   1,247,300

Other assets   –   –   –   –   206,612   206,612

Total assets 3,674,590   1,174,021   144,856   312,550   301,891   5,607,908

Liabilities and equity

Borrowings  –   396,987   1,180,546   1,224,976   –   2,802,509

Other liabilities  –   –   –   –   277,507   277,507

Shareholders’ fund  –   –   –   –   2,527,892   2,527,892

Total liabilities  and equity  –   396,987   1,180,546   1,224,976   2,805,399   5,607,908

Period gap  3,674,590   777,034   (1,035,690)  (912,426)  (2,503,508)  –

Cumulative gap  3,674,590   4,451,624   3,415,934   2,503,508   –   –

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK
OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (357198-K) > 140ANNUAL REPORT

2012

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 31 DECEMBER 2012

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

 Asset liability management (cont’d)

Analysis of net interest income (“NII”) sensitivity

 The table below shows the Bank’s net interest income sensitivity based on possible parallel shift in interest rate.

 2012 2011

  Impact on  Impact on  Impact on  Impact on
  profi t  equity  profi t  equity
  RM’000  RM’000 RM’000  RM’000

 Interest rate

 – parallel shift

 + 50 basis points   21,800  21,800  8,255  8,255

 – 50 basis points   (18,400) (18,400) (8,255) (8,255)

Liquidity risk management

Approach and risk strategy

The inability to create liquidity would cause serious repercussion to the Group and the Bank in term of its reputation and

even its continued existence. In view of this, the Group and the  Bank pay particular attention to liquidity risk management

approach and strategy.

The objective of liquidity risk management  is to ensure the availability of sufficient liquidity to honour all financial

obligations and able to meet any stressful events. The Group’s and the Bank’s liquidity risk management strategies involve:

• Establish appropriate policies to oversee the management of liquidity risk of the Group and the Bank;

[…]

estimation process in respect of its insurance contracts. The table presented below demonstrates the sensitivity of the

insurance contract liabilities estimates to particular movements in assumptions used in the estimation process.

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held

constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profi t before tax and equity. The correlation of assumptions will

have a signifi cant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in

assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis.

 Claim liability sensitivity analysis

   31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 01-Jan-11
   Net Net Net
   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

 Estimated claim liabilities   20,291  24,433  26,820

 a. Change in claim costs

Assumed an average claim cost of RM400,000 net of non-reinsurance recoveries for the Comprehensive Policy

Shipments and adopted the Group’s and the Bank’s specifi c provisions for the other types of contracts where applicable.

Changing the average claims cost and specifi c provisions by 10% gives the following results:

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated claim liabilities 22,045 18,538 26,876 21,989 29,501 24,138

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 31 DECEMBER 2012

> 163ANNUAL REPORT
2012 3

38. INSURANCE RISKS (CONT’D)

 Sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

 Claim liability sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

 b. Change in average number of claims

   Assumed 6.5 % of Comprehensive Policy Shipments policies as IBNR claims for Comprehensive Policy Shipments.

Changing this by 10% gives the following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated claim liabilities 20,769 19,813 24,809 24,809 27,230 26,409

 c. Change in Claims Handing Expenses (“CHE”)

   Assumed the following expenses – 10% of IBNR and 9 % the specifi c provisions. Changing this by 10% points gives the

following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated claim liabilities 22,151 18,596 26,672 22,194 29,236 24,403

 d. Change in PRAD %

   Assumed a claim Provision of Risk Margin for Adverse Deviation (“PRAD”) of 15%. Changing this by 10% (to 16.5% and

13.5% respectively) gives the following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated claim liabilities 20,556 20,026 24,751 24,114 27,169 26,470

 Premium/contribution liability sensitivity analysis

   31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 01-Jan-11
   Net Net Net
   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

 Estimated premium/contribution liabilities   12,993  11,516  21,552

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK
OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (357198-K) > 164ANNUAL REPORT

2012

38. INSURANCE RISKS (CONT’D)

 Sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

 Premium/contribution liability sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

 a. Change in probability of default

   Assumed one year probability of default of ranging from 1% to 5%, depending on the type of contract. Increasing and
decreasing this by 0.25 % points gives the following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

   High Low High Low High Low
 +0.25% -0.25% +0.25% -0.25% +0.25% -0.25%
 points points points points points points

 Estimated premium/
   contribution liabilities 14,875 11,117 13,887 9,131 25,180 17,924

 b. Change in recovery rates

   On the premium liability front, assumed nil recovery rates for all the products. Increasing this to 10% gives the
following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated premium
   liabilities N/A 11,724 N/A 10,406 N/A 19,575

 c. Change in Claim Handling Expenses (“CHE”)

  Assumed CHE of 10%. Changing this by 10% points gives the following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated  premium
   liabilities 14,147 11,839 12,525 10,507 23,351 19,755

 d. Change in PRAD %

   Assumed a premium PRAD of 50%. Changing this by 10% (to 55% and 45% respectively) gives the following results.

 31-Dec-12 31-Dec-11 1-Jan-11
 Net Net Net

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
 High Low High Low High Low
 +10% –10% +10% –10% +10% –10%

 Estimated premium
   liabilities 13,426 12,560 11,900 11,132 22,270 20,834

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 31 DECEMBER 2012

> 165ANNUAL REPORT
2012 5

3
9

.
IS

L
A

M
IC

 B
U

S
IN

E
S

S
 F

U
N

D
S

S

ta
te

m
e

n
t

o
f

fi
n

a
n

c
ia

l
p

o
si

ti
o

n
 a

s
a

t
3

1
 D

e
c

e
m

b
e

r
2

0
1

2

G

ro
u

p
 a

n
d

 B
a

n
k

3

1
-D

e
c-

1
2

3

1
-D

e
c-

1
1

0

1
-J

a
n

-1
1

Is
la

m
ic

Is

la
m

ic

Is
la

m
ic

b
u

si
n

es
s

Ta

ka
fu

l

b
u

si
n

e
ss

Ta

k
a

fu

b

u
si

n
e

ss

Ta
k

a
fu

fu

n
d

fu

n
d

To

ta
l

fu
n

d

fu
n

d

To
ta

l
fu

n
d

fu

n
d

To

ta
l

N

o
te

R

M
’0

0
0